certain Pre-IPO Investors, will be entitled to receive pro rata distributions. Holders of our Class B common stock will not be entitled to cash dividends
distributed by TPG Inc. Holders of Promote Units will not be entitled to cash distributions from the TPG Operating Group, except certain distributions
of performance allocations received by the TPG Operating Group.

117

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of September 30, 2021:

 •  on an actual basis;

•  on an as adjusted basis to give effect to (i) the Reorganization and (ii) the sale of 28,310,194 shares of our Class A common stock in this

offering at the initial public offering price of $29.50 per share, and the application of the net proceeds received by us from this offering as
described under “Use of Proceeds.”

This table should be read in conjunction with “Use of Proceeds,” “Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Information and Other
Data,” “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations,” “Description of Capital Stock” and the consolidated
financial statements and notes thereto appearing elsewhere in this prospectus.

   As of September 30, 2021

   Actual

TPG Inc.
Pro Forma

As Adjusted
   ($ in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,783,221   $ 2,085,344
Assets held in Trust Accounts   1,285,021   1,285,021

Total   $ 3,068,242   $ 3,370,365

Total debt   $ 244,874   $ 444,874
Redeemable equity from consolidated Public SPACs   1,285,021   1,285,021
Total equity:

Class A common stock (no shares authorized, issued and outstanding, actual; 2,240,000,000 shares authorized;
69,036,254 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted)   —   69

Nonvoting Class A common stock (no shares authorized, issued and outstanding, actual; 100,000,000 shares
authorized, 8,258,901 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted)   —   8

Class B common stock (no shares authorized, issued and outstanding, actual; 750,000,000 shares authorized;
229,652,641 shares issued and outstanding, as adjusted)   —   230

Preferred stock (no shares authorized, issued and outstanding, actual; 25,000,000 shares authorized; 0 shares

[…]

Proceeds from offering net of underwriting discounts and unpaid offering costs   770,966
Purchase of Common Units from certain existing owners of the TPG Operating Group   (380,143)
Other offering adjustments   (11,785)

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value before the offering   $ 2,409,060

After giving effect to (i) the Reorganization, (ii) the sale of 28,310,194 shares of Class A common stock in this offering at the initial public
offering price of $29.50 per share and (iii) the application of the net proceeds from this offering, and assuming the exchange of all Common Units
outstanding immediately following the completion of the Reorganization and this offering for shares of our Class A common stock as if such units were
immediately exchangeable, our pro forma net tangible book value as of September 30, 2021 would have been $2,788.1 million, or $9.08 per share. This
represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $0.84 per share to existing equity holders and an immediate
dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $20.42 per share to new investors.

120

Table of Contents

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share of Class A common stock basis, assuming the underwriters do not exercise their option
to purchase additional shares:

Initial public offering price per share   $29.50
Net tangible book value as adjusted as of September 30, 2021 before the offering   $8.24
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to investors purchasing shares

in this offering   $0.84

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ 9.08

Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share to new investors after this offering   $20.42

The following table summarizes, on the same pro forma as adjusted basis as of September 30, 2021, the total number of shares of Class A
common stock purchased from us, the total cash consideration paid, or to be paid, to us and the average price per share paid, or to be paid, by existing
equity holders and by new investors purchasing shares of Class A common stock in this offering, at the initial public offering price of $29.50 per share,
before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions, assuming that all of the holders of Common Units exchanged their Common Units
outstanding immediately following the completion of the Reorganization and this offering for newly issued shares of our Class A common stock on a
one-for-one basis as if such units were immediately exchangeable. The following table does not reflect any sales by the selling stockholder in this
offering.

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Average Price

Per Share   Number   %   Amount   %
Existing equity holders   278,637,602   90.8%  $ —   0.0%  $ —
New investors   28,310,194   9.2%   835,150,723   100.0%   29.50

Total   306,947,796   100.0%   $835,150,723   100.0%  $ 29.50

If the underwriters were to fully exercise their option to purchase 1,775,410 additional shares of our Class A common stock from us, the
percentage of shares of our Class A common stock held by existing equity holders would be 90.3%, and the percentage of shares of our Class A common
stock held by new investors would be 9.7%.

We may choose to raise additional capital due to market conditions or strategic considerations even if we believe we have sufficient funds for our

[…]

had we operated as a public entity during the periods presented or for any future period or date. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated
financial information should not be relied upon as being indicative of our future or actual results of operations or financial condition had the
Reorganization and offering transactions described under “Organizational Structure” and the other transactions described above occurred on the dates
assumed. The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information also does not project our results of operations or financial position for
any future period or date.

123

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition
As of September 30, 2021

(in thousands)

TPG Group
Holdings
Historical

Reorganization
and Other

Transaction
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

Before
Offering

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

TPG Inc.
Pro Forma

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 1,783,221  $ (13,700)   (1)  $  1,694,521  $ 770,966   (5)  $  2,085,344

   (75,000)   (1)   (380,143)   (5)
Restricted cash   13,136   —   13,136   —   13,136
Due from affiliates   146,515   —   146,515   —   146,515
Investments   6,664,831   (721,410)   (1)   5,943,421   —   5,943,421
Right-of-use assets   161,927   —   161,927   —   161,927
Other assets, net   359,852   —   359,852   (9,361)   (8)   350,491
Assets of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Cash and cash equivalents   4,211   (834)   (1)   3,377   —   3,377
Assets held in Trust Accounts   1,285,021   —   1,285,021   —   1,285,021
Investments   250,162   (250,162)   (1)   —   —   —
Due from affiliates   1,927   (1,927)   (1)   —   —   —
Due from counterparty   96,164   (96,164)   (1)   —   —   —
Other assets, net   3,066   (362)   (1)   2,704   —   2,704

Total assets  $   10,770,033  $ (1,159,559)   $ 9,610,474  $ 381,462   $ 9,991,936

Liabilities, redeemable equity and equity
Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 319,507  $ —   $ 319,507  $ —   $ 319,507
Due to affiliates   1,187,688   (254,417)   (1)   933,271   11,785   (9)   945,056
Secured borrowings, net   244,874   —   244,874   —   244,874
Senior unsecured term loan   —   200,000   (3)   200,000   —   200,000
Revolving credit facility to affiliate   —   —   —   —   —
Accrued performance allocations compensation   —   3,475,299   (4)   3,475,299   —   3,475,299
Operating lease liability   180,570   —   180,570   —   180,570
Other liabilities, net   63,951   —   63,951   —   63,951

Liabilities of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses   11,387   (987)   (1)   10,400   —   10,400
Securities sold, not yet purchased   70,630   (70,630)   (1)   —   —   —
Due to affiliates   368   (368)   (1)   —   —   —
Due to counterparty   9,308   (9,308)   (1)   —   —   —
Derivative liabilities of Public SPACs   33,343   —   33,343   —   33,343
Deferred underwriting   44,975   —   44,975   —   44,975

Total liabilities   2,166,601   3,339,589   5,506,190   11,785   5,517,975
Commitments and contingencies

Redeemable equity from consolidated Public SPACs   1,285,021   —   1,285,021   —   1,285,021

Equity
Class A common stock   —   —   —   77   (6)   77

Class B common stock   —   —   —   230   (7)   230
Additional paid-in-capital   —   —   —   488,135   (10)   488,135

Partners’ capital controlling interests   3,506,720   (843,915)   (1)   1,351,491   (1,351,491)   (12)   —

   (1,142,485)   (2)
   (168,829)   (3)

Retained earnings   —   —   —   —   —

Total partners’ /stockholders’ equity attributable to TPG Inc.   3,506,720   (2,155,229)   1,351,491   (863,049)   488,442
Non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds   204,254   (204,254)   (1)   —   —   —
Other non-controlling interests   3,607,437   224,320   (1)   1,467,772   1,232,726   (10), (11)   2,700,498

   1,142,485   (2)
   (31,171)   (3)
   (3,475,299)   (4)

Total equity   7,318,411   (4,499,148)   2,819,263   369,677   3,188,940

Total liabilities, redeemable equity and equity  $ 10,770,033  $ (1,159,559)   $ 9,610,474  $ 381,462   $ 9,991,936

124

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Condition

1) This adjustment relates to Excluded Assets and is made up of the following components:

Impact of changes in economics of certain TPG general partner interests in TPG funds:

The TPG Operating Group will transfer to RemainCo certain performance allocation economic entitlements from certain of the TPG general
partner entities that are defined as Excluded Assets, as well as certain cash and due to affiliate amounts at the TPG Operating Group that relate to

[…]

Group, as the economics of these investments will continue to be part of the TPG Operating Group after the Reorganization.

Transfer of cash:

In conjunction with the Reorganization, the TPG Operating Group will transfer $75.0 million of cash on hand to RemainCo as a pre-IPO
transaction, with an offsetting impact to partners’ capital of $63.3 million and non-controlling interests of $11.7 million.

Deconsolidation of consolidated TPG Funds:

We will transfer the TPG Operating Group’s co-investment interests in certain historically consolidated TPG Funds to RemainCo. These TPG
Funds are currently consolidated and as a result of the transfer to RemainCo, will be deconsolidated because we will no longer hold a more than
insignificant economic interest. This results in the exclusion of $349.4 million of assets, $81.3 million of liabilities, $53.9 million of partners’
capital, $204.3 million of non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds and $10.0 million in non-controlling interest, as shown in the table
below.

Impact Summary:

The amounts for the adjustments summarized above were derived based on historical financial results. The following table summarizes the pro
forma impact:

(in thousands)
Excluded

Assets

Deconsolidation of
consolidated
TPG Funds   Total

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents   $ (88,700)  $ —   $ (88,700)
Investments   (721,410)   —   (721,410)
Assets of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Cash and cash equivalents   —   (834)   (834)
Investments   —   (250,162)   (250,162)
Due from affiliates   —   (1,927)   (1,927)
Due from counterparty   —   (96,164)   (96,164)
Other assets, net   —   (362)   (362)

Total assets   $(810,110)  $ (349,449)  $(1,159,559)

125

Table of Contents

(in thousands)
Excluded

Assets

Deconsolidation of
consolidated
TPG Funds   Total

Liabilities and Partners’ Capital
Liabilities

Due to affiliates   $(254,417)  $ —   $ (254,417)
Liabilities of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Accounts payable and accrued expenses   —   (987)   (987)
Securities sold, not yet purchased   —   (70,630)   (70,630)
Due to affiliates   —   (368)   (368)
Due to counterparty   —   (9,308)   (9,308)

Total liabilities   (254,417)   (81,293)   (335,710)

Partners’ capital controlling interests   (789,971)   (53,944)   (843,915)
Non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds   —   (204,254)   (204,254)
Other non-controlling interests   234,278   (9,958)   224,320

Total partners’ capital   (555,693)   (268,156)   (823,849)

Total liabilities and partners’ capital   $(810,110)  $ (349,449)  $(1,159,559)

2) This adjustment relates to the economic entitlements that the TPG Operating Group will retain, and the associated reallocation after the
Reorganization. Specified Company Assets include certain TPG general partner entities to which the TPG Operating Group will retain an
economic entitlement and that will be consolidated both before and after the Reorganization. As part of the Reorganization, the sharing percentage
of the associated performance allocation income will be reallocated between controlling and non-controlling interests. Subject to certain
exceptions, we expect RemainCo to be entitled to between 10% and 15% of these Specified Company Assets’ related performance allocations,

[…]

(in thousands)

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

Exchange of Common Units for Class A common stock(a)   $ (1,229,775)
Non-controlling interest in the TPG Operating Group(b)   2,462,501

Non-controlling interest   $ 1,232,726

a. The exchange of Common Units for Class A common stock and nonvoting Class A common stock represents the 40,726,060 shares of Class A common stock and 8,258,901 shares of

nonvoting Class A common stock issued by us in exchange for Common Units held by certain of our existing owners.

b. Non-controlling interest in the TPG Operating Group represents the reallocation of net assets of the TPG Operating Group between TPG Inc. and other non-controlling interest holders.

128

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

TPG
Group

Holdings
Historical

Reorganization
and Other

Transaction
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

TPG Inc.
Pro Forma

Revenues
Fees and other  $ 685,115  $ 16,857   (3)  $ 701,972  $ —   $ 701,972
Capital allocation-based income   3,211,945   (1,206)   (1)   3,210,739   —   3,210,739

Total revenues   3,897,060   15,651   3,912,711   —   3,912,711
Expenses

Compensation and benefits   392,666   (97,358)   (5)   295,308   322,635   (6)   671,596
   53,653   (7)

Performance allocation compensation   —   2,036,197   (5)   2,036,197   —   2,036,197
General, administrative and other   182,930   —   182,930   —   182,930
Depreciation and amortization   5,137   —   5,137   —   5,137
Interest expense   12,318   2,993   (4)   15,311   —   15,311
Expenses of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Interest expense   573   (573)   (1)   —   —   —
Other   23,919   (1,195)   (1)   22,724   —   22,724

Total expenses   617,543   1,940,064   2,557,607   376,288   2,933,895
Investment income

Income from investments:
Net gains (losses) from investment activities   338,346   (110,279)   (1)   228,067   —   228,067
Interest, dividends and other   6,959   —   6,959   —   6,959

Investment income of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:
Net gains (losses) from investment activities   9,008   (9,008)   (1)   —   —   —
Unrealized losses on derivative liabilities of Public SPACs   191,528   —   191,528   —   191,528
Interest, dividends and other   2,971   (2,936)   (1)   35   —   35

Total investment income   548,812   (122,223)   426,589   —   426,589

Income before income taxes   3,828,329   (2,046,636)   1,781,693   (376,288)   1,405,405
Income tax expense   6,090   —   6,090   55,689   (9)   61,779

Net income   3,822,239   (2,046,636)   1,775,603   (431,977)   1,343,626
Less:

Net income (loss) attributable to redeemable equity in Public SPACs   133,209   —   133,209   —   133,209
Net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds   8,191   (8,191)   (1)   —   —   —
Net income (loss) attributable to other non-controlling interests   1,980,946   121,411   (1)   806,528   216,979   (10)   1,023,507

   723,034   (2)
   2,627   (3)
   (467)   (4)
   (2,021,023)   (5)

Net income attributable to TPG Inc.  $1,699,893  $ (864,027)   $ 835,866  $ (648,956)   (11)  $ 186,910

Pro forma net income per share data:(12)
Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock outstanding

Basic   77,577,172
Diluted   307,312,442

Net income available to Class A common stock per share
Basic   $ 2.41
Diluted   $ 1.62

129

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data
For the Year Ended December 31, 2020

(in thousands, except share and per share amounts)

TPG
Group

Holdings
Historical

Reorganization
and Other

Transaction
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

Offering
Transaction
Adjustments

TPG Inc.
Pro Forma

Revenues
Fees and other  $ 883,366  $ (85,174)   (1)  $ 815,368  $ —   $   815,368

   17,176   (3)
Capital allocation-based income   1,231,472   159,840   (1)   1,391,312   —   1,391,312

Total revenues   2,114,838   91,842   2,206,680   —   2,206,680
Expenses

Compensation and benefits   522,715   (45,088)   (1)   363,930   579,207   (6)   1,020,972
   (113,697)   (5)   77,835   (7)

Performance allocation compensation   —   721,097   (5)   721,097   —   721,097
General, administrative and other   260,748   (33,885)   (1)   226,863   19,496   (8)   246,359
Depreciation and amortization   7,137   (397)   (1)   6,740   —   6,740
Interest expense   18,993   (612)   (1)   22,372   —   22,372

   3,991   (4)
Expenses of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:

Interest expense   722   (722)   (1)   —   —   —
Other   7,241   (2,016)   (1)   5,225   —   5,225

Total expenses   817,556   528,671   1,346,227   676,538   2,022,765
Investment income

Income from investments:
Net gains (losses) from investment activities   (5,839)   5,839   (1)   —   —   —
Gain on deconsolidation   401,695   (401,695)   (1)   —   —   —
Interest, dividends and other   8,123   (3,114)   (1)   5,009   —   5,009

Investment income of consolidated TPG Funds and Public SPACs:
Net gains (losses) from investment activities   (18,691)   18,691   (1)   —   —   —
Unrealized losses on derivative liabilities of Public SPACs   (239,269)   —   (239,269)   —   (239,269)
Interest, dividends and other   5,410   (5,399)   (1)   11   —   11

Total investment income   151,429   (385,678)   (234,249)   —   (234,249)

Income before income taxes   1,448,711   (822,507)   626,204   (676,538)   (50,334)
Income tax expense   9,779   303   (1)   10,082   22,765   (9)   32,847

Net income   1,438,932   (822,810)   616,122   (699,303)   (83,181)
Less:

Net income (loss) attributable to redeemable equity in Public SPACs   (195,906)   —   (195,906)   —   (195,906)
Net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests in consolidated TPG Funds   (12,380)   12,380   (1)   —   —   —
Net income (loss) attributable to other non-controlling interests   719,640   8,672   (1)   387,546   (357,505)   (10)   30,041

   360,555   (2)
   2,677   (3)
   (622)   (4)
   (703,376)   (5)

Net income attributable to TPG Inc.  $ 927,578  $ (503,096)   $ 424,482  $ (341,798)   (11)  $ 82,684

Pro forma net income per share data:(12)
Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock outstanding

Basic   77,479,527
Diluted   307,242,339

Net income available to Class A common stock per share
Basic   $ 1.06
Diluted   $ (0.37)

130

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations and Other Data

 1) This adjustment relates to Excluded Assets and is made up of the following components:

Impact of changes in economics of certain TPG general partner interests in TPG funds:

[…]

Deconsolidation of consolidated TPG Funds:

We will transfer the TPG Operating Group’s co-investment interests in certain TPG Funds to RemainCo. These TPG Funds are currently
consolidated and as a result of the transfer to RemainCo, will be deconsolidated because we will no longer hold a more than insignificant
economic interest. For the nine months ended September 30, 2021, this results in a reduction of $1.8 million of expenses and $11.9
million of investment income, and associated impacts to income attributable to controlling, non-controlling interest in consolidated TPG Funds,
and non-controlling interests, as shown in the table below. For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2020, this results in a reduction of $2.7 million
of expenses, an increase of $13.3 million of investment income, and associated impacts to income attributable to controlling, non-controlling
interest in consolidated TPG Funds and non-controlling interests, as shown in the table below.

131

Table of Contents

Impact Summary:

The amounts for these adjustments were derived based on historical financial results. The following table summarizes the pro forma impact for the
Excluded Assets and deconsolidated TPG Funds:

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2021

Year Ended
December 31, 2020

(in thousands)
Excluded

Assets

Exclusion of
consolidated

funds   Total
Excluded

Assets

Exclusion of
consolidated

funds   Total
Revenues

Fees and other   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ (85,174)  $ —   $ (85,174)
Capital allocation-based income (loss)   (1,206)   —   (1,206)   159,840   —   159,840

Total revenues   (1,206)   —   (1,206)   74,666   —   74,666
Expenses

Compensation and benefits   —   —   —   (45,088)   —   (45,088)
General, administrative and other   —   —   —   (33,885)   —   (33,885)
Depreciation and amortization   —   —   —   (397)   —   (397)
Interest expense   —   —   —   (612)   —   (612)
Expenses of consolidated TPG Funds:

Interest expense   —   (573)   (573)   —   (722)   (722)
Other   —   (1,195)   (1,195)   —   (2,016)   (2,016)

Total expenses   —   (1,768)   (1,768)   (79,982)   (2,738)   (82,720)
Investment income

Income from investments:
Net gains (losses) from investment activities   (110,279)   (110,279)   5,839   —   5,839
Gain on deconsolidation   —   —   —   (401,695)   —   (401,695)
Interest, dividends and other   —   —   —   (3,114)   —   (3,114)

Investment income (loss) of consolidated TPG Funds:
Net gains (losses) from investment activities   —   (9,008)   (9,008)   —   18,691   18,691
Interest, dividends and other   —   (2,936)   (2,936)   —   (5,399)   (5,399)

Total investment income   (110,279)   (11,944)   (122,223)   (398,970)   13,292   (385,678)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (111,485)   (10,176)   (121,661)   (244,322)   16,030   (228,292)
Income tax expense   —   —   —   303   —   303

Net income (loss)   (111,485)   (10,176)   (121,661)   (244,625)   16,030   (228,595)
Less:

Net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling interests in
consolidated TPG Funds   (8,191)   (8,191)   —   12,380   12,380

Net income (loss) attributable to other non-controlling
interests   121,721   (310)   121,411   8,103   569   8,672

Net income (loss) attributable to controlling
interests   $(233,206)  $ (1,675)  $(234,881)  $(252,728)  $ 3,081  $(249,647)

2) This adjustment relates to the changes in economic entitlements that the holders of TPG Operating Group Common Units will retain, and
the associated reallocation of interests after the Reorganization. Specified Company Assets include certain TPG general partner entities to
which the TPG Operating Group will retain an economic entitlement and that will be consolidated both before and after the
Reorganization. As part of the Reorganization, the sharing

132

Table of Contents

percentage of the associated performance allocation income will be reallocated between controlling and non-controlling interests. Subject

[…]

Net income (loss) attributable to Class A common stockholders –
Diluted   $ 498,113   $ (114,380)

Denominator
Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock outstanding – Basic   77,577,172   77,479,527
Vesting of restricted share awards   82,629   110,171
Exchange of Common Units to Class A common stocks   229,652,641   229,652,641

Weighted-average shares of Class A common stock outstanding –
Diluted   307,312,442   307,242,339

Diluted net income per share:   $ 1.62   $ (0.37)

In computing the dilutive effect, if any, that equity-based awards would have on earnings per share, we consider the reallocation of net income
between holders of Class A common stock and non-controlling interests.

139

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Non-GAAP Financial Measures

The following table sets forth our non-GAAP and pro forma non-GAAP financial measures after Offering Transaction Adjustments for the nine
months ended September 30, 2021 and year ended December 31, 2020:

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2021

Year Ended
December 31,

2020

(in thousands)   Non-GAAP

Pro Forma
Non-

GAAP   Non-GAAP

Pro Forma
Non-

GAAP
Management fees   $ 516,488  $516,488   $ 623,658  $623,658
Transaction, monitoring and other fees, net   77,375   77,375   49,455   49,455
Other income   34,091   42,133  (1)   42,920   54,339  (1)

Fee-Related Revenues   627,954   635,996   716,033   727,452
Compensation and benefits, net   366,939   269,581  (2)   441,245   327,548  (2)
Operating expenses, net   131,287   131,287   173,338   173,338

Fee-Related Expenses   498,226   400,868   614,583   500,886

Total Fee-Related Earnings   $ 129,728  $235,128   $ 101,450  $226,566

Realized performance allocations, net   748,445   150,999  (2), (3)   313,490   40,817  (2), (3)
Realized investment income and other, net   76,748   58,553  (4)   57,231   5,036  (4)
Depreciation expense   (4,617)   (4,617)   (6,556)   (6,556)
Interest expense, net   (11,245)   (14,238)  (5)   (14,843)   (18,835)  (5)